U.S. Wireless Set # 19 World Inventory

Total: 92

WS #19 Mk

S/N

200
311

378

898

1026
1080
1190
1251
1253
1334
1811
1916
1984
2134
2189
2335
2441
2813
2834
2866
3379
3425
3626
3837
4114
4365
4376
4552
5864
6044
6907
7030
7559
7589

Contract # Maker

12440-PHILA-44 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
1942 CRM
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR

? CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
? CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
? CZR
? CZR

12440-PHILA-44 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR

1942 CRM
? CZR
? CZR
? CZR?

1942 CRM
? CZR

12440-PHILA-44  CZR
12440-PHILA-44  CZR
12440-PHILA-44  CZR
1942 CZR
12440-PHILA-44  CZR
12440-PHILA-44  CZR
1942 CPM
? ?
1942 CRM
1942 CRM
12440-PHILA-44  CZR
12440-PHILA-44  CZR

Owner / Reported by

N/A

James D. Teel Il
N/A

N/A

ZR6APX
N2RJB
K4ANCG
Drew Ballard
N/A
WB7AMP
W1TDD
VE1PVH
VE1PVH
N/A_Eric Allegranza
N/A

G8URE
VE7HEW
VE3CBK
WB7AMP
EA3BTL
PAOFVE
PAOANK

Phil Coles
G3YJO
G8URE
Peter Simundson (MLU)
W2NS

N/A

ND7MJ
M5AKY
GMA4GLG
WUu2D

N/A

G4SJG

Ver. 231217 Issue 41

CZR = Zenith Radio Corp. CPM = Philco Corp. CRM = RCA Corp.
Comments
Web Auction

Web Auction. Black on White English only lettering.
Web Auction

Web auction May 2022

A parts donor set.

For sale on FaceBook July 2023
Web auction Feb. 2023. A heavily modified set.

Modified with plate modulation from a Nov. 1951 Radio-Electronics article.
Modified for Spanish army in the '50s, original data plate missing.

Incomplete set. Black on White English only lettering.

Black on White English only lettering.

Web Auction
Black on White English only lettering.

Web auction



7618
8535
8602
8896
8978
9212
9219
9336
9381
9444
9560
9727
9771
9795
9843
9863
10050
10351
10832
10944
10987
11109
11151
11613
11914
11984
12026
12183
12283
12530
12748
13109
13247
13299
13731
13962
14801
14943
16226
16236

1942 CZR
? CPM
1942 CZR
1942 CZR
12440-PHILA-44  CZR
12440-PHILA-44  CZR

? CRM
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
1942 CZR
1942 CPM
1942 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
? CPM
1942 CRM
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
1942 CPM
? CPM
? CZR?

12440-PHILA-44 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR

? CPM
1942 CRM
? CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
1942 CRM
? CZR?
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
? CZR
? CRM
? CZR

12440-PHILA-44 CZR
26223-PHILA-43 CZR
26223-PHILA-43 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
? CZR
26223-PHILA-43 CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR
? CZR
12440-PHILA-44 CZR

N/A
VE3CBK
ZR6APX
PAOGRI
EI2BB
KO4UHL
SMAFPD

STEPHEN WIDDETT

Rafal

N/A
ZR6APX
N/A
GOFGX
14MOQ
G4GIR

N/A
SM7EQL
Paul Quirke
N/A

James D. Teel Il
GOINT
PAOFVE
VE7WCB
N/A

N/A

James D. Teel Il
KC4HGR
WB7AMP
VE3CBK
Michael Kolstee
N/A
ZR6APX
G7SOE
ZR6APX
IU2FRL
LW2DXX
/PA3HDU
N/A

K8KGS

N/A

Web auction in France April 2023

Web auction

Web auction Oct. 2021

Web auction Dec. 2023

Original data plate missing.
Web auction Mar. 2022

Web auction Dec. 2020
Web auction Nov. 2022 Black on White only lettering
Original data plate missing.

Web Auction

On sale Marktplaats 210929
Web auction Nov. 2022

Web auction Feb. 2023.



Il 16645
] 17095
Il 17279
] 17815
Il 17977
] 18324
Il 18559
] 18744
Il 19494
] 19726
1] 20003
1] 22615
1] 22914
1] 22664
1] 23341
1] 23666
1] 23748
1] 24029

VE2JFE, 2023-12-17

26223-PHILA-43
26224 PHILA-43
26223-PHILA-43
?

26223-PHILA-43
26223-PHILA-43
26224-PHILA-43
26224 PHILA-43
26224 PHILA-43
26224 PHILA-43
26223-PHILA-43
12440-PHILA-44
?

12440-PHILA-44
26223-PHILA-43
12440-PHILA-44
?

12440-PHILA-44

CZR
CRM
CZR

CZR
CZR
CRM
CRM
CRM
CRM
CZR
CZR

CZR
CZR
CZR
CZR
CZR

ONA4FE

VK2NO

N/A

N2RJB

Eric Allegranza

Sean Patrick McDonald
N/A

James D. Teel Il
PAOANK

N/A

Web Auction / PAOFVE
Andreas Torre

PA3BVT

/VABSSV

G8URE

PY5JK

W1TDD

Gez Radcliffe / James D. Teel Il

jacques.f@videotron.ca

Web auction

UK eBay 10/2023

UK eBay 04/2021

Auction sale in Alberta Oct. 2022 - Spare parts unit.

In England


mailto:jacques.f@videotron.ca

